

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51937/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2023 in CWP No. 221/2019 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH GULERIA

Respondent(s)

( IA No.268269/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date : 08-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, A.A.G.  
Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR  
Ms. Vineeta Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR