

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1071/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2023 in CWP No. 221/2019 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH GULERIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sugandha Anand , AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matter after one month.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR